i GOVIRNMENY OF WEST BENC 21
OFPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY Yis o v he
HEALVHSYSTEM DEVELOPMENY INi -+,
SWaASLIY L BHAWAN, GN - 29, 8ECT 0 -
Sl VL awg C'[T\' KOLKATA ~ "uii !

No HI WAISDI/ 300 /HHW-124/07 August 24, 2007

Jest

From: A. K, Das, LAS a,
Project Durecior, H3 D4,
Commissioner, Famdy Weliare & Special Secrit_ary

“Tu:  The Projeet Officer, Health Wing
SLDA.
. lNgus Bhavan
Block-1C  Sector-1{i
Salt Lake, Kijkata — 700091,

Sub:  Approval g the sclection, training and engagems 7 >~ *3 additions! nos. of Honorary
Health Workers in 1especr of Honorary Health Wors e Scuenie in 11 KMA, ULBs.
N ~
’,. -
__//

morary Health Work:r wlweme zM(non-KMA Urban

Madam,
i

For proper implementation of
Radies. it has been principally agreed i.at on W will be eng. fed *op € population not exceeding
1000 BPL contained iii a s'ngle ward and there “;MQ: atleast cne +H\v per ward irrespective of nos.
of BPI. population. ‘lae HHW will be responsibie ft:)r both gl oo ealth services and collection of
health services data for the entire pupalation of her ward wise: TS

For hic aforeszid parpose, posinun of HE'We and no. AW r -+ i ditferent ULBs has been
reviewed by the SUDA and it lias been ievcaled that 23 (twent ::r\..‘\: ~es. of addinonal HHWs are

required for 6 (six) ULBs 10 cover all ihe wardé of the ULBs wits: =, 1. 2sine i 1HW a3 detailed below:

Sl No. Ng. of Ward without HHW
i
3 Suri -
4. e j Bolgar *
B
5 i Bishnaupur
6. / Kalra 6

TOTAL=~ - T3

To achieve the goal of providing primary und public heahis - are services 10 all the population,
ward wise sclection and engagement of Honorary Health Work.r .o feii essentiai.  Accordingly the

B s HASE MiWe A e £

»

&




]

COVERNMENT UF WEST Bane .,
TEoa TMESNT OF HEALTIE & FanviiLy S5 1 - 8L
dEALIH Sy$1: DEVELOPMENT IMI "1 E
SV aASTHY A BHAWAN, GN~-29, SECi:0
SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA — 700 6
TEL: 2357 4455

No. HFWAISDY 229 S uda-Health HHW-Scheme/32/07 August 23, 2007

From: A. K. Das, IAS
Project Director, 1{5D1,
Commissioner, ramuy Wellore & special Secretary
\Zé The Project Offi-er, dealthWjag
SUDa,
Illgus Bhavan
Salt Lake. Kolkata — 700091, '

Sub:  Post-lucto cpproval for construction / repair and e anons of Sub Health Posts in
different Municipalimies and concurrence to the re-fu. cpriavon of fund for the year
2006-07.
Sir,
In connection with imnlemeniation of Honorary Health W . v-xer 5 Scheme in 11 non-KMA
Municipalities. this is « inform you that this Department have n oQection to accord post-facto
approval 1o the construction. repair and renovation of the Sub-Heul '« Pz at an estumated cost of Rs,

5.46.052/- (Rupees five iakh torty six thowsand fifty two) only as deus ted hejon-

I.  Construction of ‘i oilei at one S.H.P at Bishnupur Municinzin: Rs.  32.000.00
2. Renovation of Sub Health Posts at Krishnanagar Municipal - R: 43905200
3 Repair of S.ELF. at Berhampore * fanicipality Rs  72,000.00

TOTAL > TTTRs5,46.052.00

Concurrence is also conveved herewith to the proposed re-—uroor Jatior, of tund to the tune of
Rs. 5.46,052.00 (Rupees five lakh ferty sin thousand fifty two) on!v rram the amicipated saving of the
fund alrcady released n your favour for meeling necessary €. nciw’lune Of f@CUTTINg HCM:.as per
revised budget for the ve:i- 2006-07 vide order no, HFW/HISDIT3 07 Jatec 18.01.07.

An item wise SGE and U.C. in respect of entire amount »  fur released in »our favour may

Kindly be sent to the undersigned immemaiely.

Yours faithfully,

Wse

b Pro_]ec.l Dlrcaor HSL?, Commlssloncr 1" w.,
& Special Secretary




p B

-

—

\

/

State Urban_.Dgyei_;_;pment Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Details of plan & estimate for construction of Sub-Centre in respect

of Honorary Health Worker Scheme in 11 Non-KMA ULIs.

proposal for new construction of 50% of total Sub-Centre (27 nos.) has been kept in
the revised project budget'estima.te for FY 2006-07 for an amount of Rs. 216.00
lakhs.

Apropos communication of Shri- AK Das, Project Director (HSDI) and Special
Sccretary to the Govt of West. Bengal bearing no. HEWAISDI/13/07 di 18"
January, 2007, the details of modcl plan prepared by Engineer, SUDA along with
cos! estimate for an amount of Rs. 6.73 lakhs in respect of construction of one Sub-
Centre is placed herewith. Thus: the total cost involvement for construction of 27
nos. of Sub-Centre will be Rs. 181.71 lakhs. This cost estimate does not cover cost
ol land as land will be pfovidcd by the ULBs from their own resources. The

conqtructxon will be done at ULB level by the ULB - Engincer.
e W Tl tee T Lo PO IS ND) hetd 15.02 -0

Cubmitted for kind approval of DHFW and release of necessary fund.

VL Ao e \/,«b/&‘—t*‘j

¥ Lrondt fuf ¢ o bt e 7 9[:
Aty u/uzzw tx /D/a/u~

Bl s 047{0'.5‘% jL sonk . L(LM/
e

W) B \1\““ :

)
. . \ ’
Uf\ )

‘B\mv« ?“" W‘\ SIQ ‘)\,_Q)‘vﬁ-
D W S L(“ v ¢ e
£J0) AN A (-3 ' A Gt i

#

s A4 0L L/(--,



{17]

™l

Pyve,ena.

L N
= " E B Pt e s sy T T T
jJi.Jlj:EI ‘I“‘ = Il:i ll{lllllljl_]l Jlllll[
== I I B [ | e
T S 2 o e s ! g e
Lé:‘a 'Li I I IJ]lllll_[ll[l B e
A [ | ‘JJ J_!]_l f _IJ_ I]flilfllllrl ) s | lIJ
R oo .o B e - it
;,,; AL T % ///////’/ v 2y ///,/;
| /
/P a500-— 7
= . -
| |
| |
lr " PATIENTS' !
» % WAITING ?
7 HALL P %
7 950085500 | | Zé
= iy
% PATIENS'
Z TOILET
- 1800x1300
| 7
| 7
! DOCTORS'
b TOILET
7 1800x1300 ?
i
A 7
SPACE Z
Z ri':llp::{r_: I S % -
7 DOCTOR'S J l
% CHAMBER - |
7 .1 4200%2750
% § 4 I
% - o
2 oo, - - ﬁ
7 ” §
% . 4———60 : =
sl m,’;ﬁwﬁ’m 2 A )
ot 1)
8 5300—— - | e 4700 -

TYPICAL DRAWING
HEALTH SUB CEWIRE

FPINTE AREA SX) gt

el o2

ST



W
COST ESTIMATE OF HEALTH SUB - CENTRE
Description Quantity Rate Unit Amount

{T]l;nlgeirtz? of the Civil Structure of 90 §000 SqM 540000.00
540000.00

Sanitary & Plumbing @ 5% of the Civil Cost 27000.00

Electrification @ 5% of.the Civil Cost 27000.00

Sub - Total 584000.00

Add Contingency @ 3% of the Sub - Total 17820.00
Total cost of Cons'ruction as per present market value 611820.00

Add @ 10% of Total Cost for Probable Price escalation I 61182.00
673002.00
Say

(Rupees six lakh $eventy three thousand only)

673000.00




STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!II, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 021
West Bengal

From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman,
Berhampur Municipality

Sub. : Post facto approval for minor repair & renovation of Sub-Health Post in
respect of HHW Scheme at your ULB. ,.

Ref. : Your communication bearing memo no. 49/HHW/DFID/BM-07 dt. 23.02.07.
Sir,

This is to inform you that post facto approval and financial sanction for Rs. 72.000/- (Rupees
Seventy two thousand) only has been accorded by the Dept. of Health & Family Welfare towards minor
repair & renovation of Sub-Health Post, as sought for.

You are requested to book the expenditure under the A/C head “Renovation Works” and SOF
be submitted accordingly along with duly authenticated Xerox copies of bills & vouchers to the
undersigned by 17" September, 2007.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully.
Project Office
SUDA-Health/DFID/07/93/1(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007

Copy forwarded for kind information to :

.; -
Project Director, HHWs Scheme, Berhampur Municipality e
raject Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/07/93/2(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007

Copy forwarded for kind information to :
/w
Proizt Officer

Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

CADr. GoswamdDFIDADFID - ULBS(1).doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



4 ,
STATE URBAN-DEVELQPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ili, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref No. ... SUIDA-Health/DFID/07/94 Date. ............... 31.08.2007

From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman,
Bishnupur Municipality

Sub. : Post facto approval for construction work of toilet at Kedarnath Giribala
Sebashram at Ward No. 7 in respect of HHW Scheme at your ULB.

Sir,

This is to inform you that post facto approval and financial sanction for Rs. 32.000/- (Rupees
thirty two thousand) only has been accorded by the Dept. of Health & Family Welfare towards
construction work of toilet at Kedamath Giribala Sebashram at Ward No. 7. as sought for.

You are requested to book the expenditure under the A/C head “Renovation Works” and SOE
be submitted accordingly along with duly authenticated Xerox copies of bills & vouchers to the

undersigned by 17" September, 2007.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
FEE
roject Officer
SUDA-Healt.i/DFID/07/94/1(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007

Copy forwarded for kind information to :

v = : . .- 3 o ‘9,}5}—1"“""
Project Director, HHWs Scheme, Bishnupur Municipality [ .
rofect Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/07/94/2(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007

Copy forwarded for kind information to :

Finance Officer, Health, SUDA /

CADr. GoswamMDFIDADFID - ULBS(1).doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184




,

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!ll, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Ref No. ....SUDA-Health/DFID/07/95 N iy 31.08.2007
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman,
Krishnagar Municipality

Sub. : Post facto approval for construction of renovation of Sub-Health Post in
respect of HHW Scheme at your ULB.

Ref. : Your communication bearing memo no. 170/DFID/18-1(A)/2007 dt. 29.03.07.
Sir,

This is to inform you that post facto approval and financial sanction for Rs. 4,39,052/- (Rupees
Four lakhs thirty nine thousand fifty two) only has been accorded by the Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare towards renovation of Sub-Health Post. as sought for.

You are requested to book the expenditure under the A/C head “Renovation Works” and SOE
be submitted accordingly along with duly authenticated Xerox copies of bills & vouchers to the

undersigned by 17" September. 2007.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
S J.Lwl
Pmcer
SUDA-Health/DFID/07/95/1(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007

Copy forwarded for kind information to :

- . . T agp"?‘m“
Project Director, HHWs Scheme, Krishnagar Municipality 3
roject Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/07/95/2(1) Dt. .. 31.08.2007
Copy forwarded for kind information to :
Finance Officer, Health, SUDA

rofect Officer

g

C:ADx. GoswamADFIDADFID - ULBS( 1) doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184




~ GOYERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
HEALTH SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE
SWASTHYA BHAWAN, GN -29, SECTOR-V
SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

TEL; 2357 4458
No.HFW/HSDI/229 /Suda-Healthy HHW-Scheme/32/07 = August 23, 2007
"ol
From: A. K. Das, IAS / L N\
Project Director, HSDI, % 7/ \
Commissioner, Family Welfare & Special Secretary (] (‘Q y
! \ i n
\Z( The Project Officer, HealthWing “ng g ufj;?’f‘"
SUDA, ~
Hlgus Bhavan L AUG 2007

Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700091.

Sub: Post-facto approval for construction / repair and renovations of Sub Health Posts in
different Municipalities and concurrence to the re-appropriation of fund for the year
2006-07.

Sir,
In connection with implementation of Honorary Health Worker’s Scheme in 11 non-KMA

Municipalities, this is to inform you that this Department have no objection to accord post-facto
approval to the construction, repair and renovation of the Sub-Health Posts at an estimated cost of Rs.

5,46,052/- (Rupees five lakh forty six thousand fifty two) only as detailed below:-

1. Construction of Toilet at one S.H.P at Bishnupur Municipality Rs.  32,000.00
2. Renovation of Sub Health Posts at Krishnanagar Municipality Rs. 4,39,052.00
3 Repair of 8.H.P. at Berhampore Municipality Rs. 72,000.00

TOTAL -2 Rs. 5,46,052.00

Concurrence is also conveyed herewith to the proposed re-appropriation of fund to the tune of
Rs. 5,46,052.00 (Rupees five lakh forty six thousand fifty two) only from the anticipated saving of the
fund already released in your favour for meeting necessary expenditure on recurring items as per
revised budget for the year 2006-07 vide order no. HFW/HSDI/13/07 dated 18.01.07.

An item wise SOE and U.C. in respect of entire amount so far released in your favour may

kindly be sent to the undersigned immediately.

Yours faithfully,
(A. K. Das)

Project Director, HSDI, Commissioner, F.W.,
& Special Secretary

Ar_FostFuc_App_Constn_Sub_Hith_Posts_Aug 23, 07




B
No . HFW/HSDV 299 /Suda-Healthy HHW-Schepe/32/07/1(7) August 23, 2007
Copy forwarded for information and necessary,dction to the:-
) Secretary, MA Department, GoVernment of West Bengal, Writers” Buildings, Kolkata —
700001.
B Executive Director, West Bengal State Health and Family Welfare Samiti & Special
Secretary.
3. Joint Director (Accounts), HSDI.
4. Accountant, HSDI.
5. Guard File.
(A. K. Das)
Project Director, HSDI, Commissioner, F.W.,
& Special Secretary

tr_PosiFac_App Consin_Sub_Hith Posts_Aug 13,07




‘.\CM

30

- \‘6“‘
\:W:!\’(
N

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Post facto approval for Minor repair & renovation of Sub-Health
Posts ( SHPs ) by the ULBs in respect of Honorary Health Worker
Scheme in 11 Non-KMA ULBs.

A budget provision had been kept during FY 2006-07 for renovalitzp works for an
amount of Rs. 5.60 lakhs in respect of Honbrary Health Worker ‘Scheme in 11
Non-KMA ULBs. In the communication of Project Director, HSDI and Special
Secretary to the Govt. of West B‘l¥ngal bearing no. HFW/HSDI/13/07 dt. 18"
January, 2007 releasing the fund for Rs. 256.90 lakhs, it was indicated in Para-2 to
submit details of Plans & estimates for repair & renovation of Sub-Centres.
Subsequently, in the meeting with Project Director, HSDI, the same was
discussed. -
in anticipation of approval of the budget, the three ULBs have already undertaken
repair & renovation of Sub Health Posts , as it was felt urgent to continue the
service implementation.  Krishnagar Municipality submitted plan for renovation
works of the health post from where one Sub-Health Post and Municipal
Management Cell are functioning. The Design , Drawing and Estimate for an
amount of Rs. 4,39,052/- sighed by the Engineer and Chairman of Krishnagar
Municipality is enclosed at Annexure ~ L
Repair work of 3 SHPs has been done by Berhampur Municipality for an amount
of Rs. 75,000/- , bill has already cleared by the Municipality. Vide enclosure at
Annegxure —II reflecting cost break up signed by the Chairman, Berhampur
Municipality.
Bishnupur Municipality has already undertaken construction vfork"-for toilet at one
of SHPs at Kedarnath Giribala Sebashram at Ward No. 7. for an amount of Rs.
32,000/-. This was a basic facility required for examination of Antenatal mothers
and other females for gynaecological examination. The related break up of the
cost as per PWD schedule is enclosed at Annexure-111.

As the work had ulready been done prior to receive of your order dt. 18.01.2007,
post facto approval may kindly be accorded.
Thus it will be seen that the total cost involved in the repair & renovation works
is Rs. 5,46,052/- ( Rupees Five lakhs forty six thousand fifty two ) only.
The estimated budget during FY 2006-07 for renovation work had been kept for
an amount of Rs. 5.60 lakhs. The required amount of Rs, 546,052/~ is within the
budget provision.
This expenditure can be well accommodated from the fund of Rs. 256.90 Lakhs
released by you vide memo no. HFW/HSDI/13/07dt. 18" January , 2007.

Submitted for kind consideration and grant of post facto approval.
2

Ea oY



ST

P ; ':‘Phgﬂ Mgamzfzsmgg
/)) cofs e )00 10 / / 1;2//(// /%a/ vy

DFID Assisted Honorary Health Worker Scheme

Memo No 1'9/”""“ ./:0;’7" 34-87 Date . R3:°2°¢F

To : o ..
Dr.Shibani‘Goswami ” = ' : '1(}@
Project Officer \\2 gt A
Health Wing SUDA ' 1

llgus Bhavan H.C Block
Sector I1I Bidhannagar
Cal-700091

*

Sub.- Request for passing U.C of January 07 relating refurbication work.
Ref:- Telephonic Discussion on 21 2 07

Madam.

With reference to above | am to intimate vou that as per vour
direction I sent three estimate for refurbication works of SHP Nod 5& 6
considering the condition of the building amounting rupees 93717.00.The

. root of all 3SHPwere badlv damaged. Rain water were leaki g through out
the most places of the roof. There were no cementing tloor. The door and
window were broken for want of long untouched repair. Considering the
situation 3 estimate were prepared by our engineering see and sent to vou
vide this office no 67 HHW DFIDdt 12.6.06.

On this contest | requested vou 1o release 73000 -sevenry five thousand
onlv for SHP refurbication of SHP vide this olfice memo 31 ) 31 DFID HHW
scheme dt 28.4.06 Over phone vou directed to carrv ut the work- 1
lepartmentallv started the work of SHP 4.5,6 and completed the work.So 1
sent U'C reflecting the expenditure in January 07 The work was completed
September 06. Expenditure has already been posted in the cash book of
January 07.For that I am requesting vou to kindlv accept the expenditure as
shown in the U/C of January 07. have stopped  all the work of
“refurbication of other SHP. The original estimate along with the zerox
copes of the letter is enclosed here with. Your kind approval is solicited.

President
MLH&FWC
Berhampore Mymicipality




-] Phon Nc 250012 / 251299

P M}W/ep - AMrereece //@wéfy

=
i UFID Assisted Honorary Health Worker Scheme

] ’ » i ; i My g . Fi Y o
To p— o
Dr. Shibani Goswami

Project Officer, Health Wing, DFID

ILGUS Bhawan, Sector - [I
Bidhannagar, Kolkata.

e

Sub - Proposal for allotment of fund for refurbication
of H.P. and S.H.P. for the year 2006-2007.

Maaam,

This is to inform vou that there arc one H.P and cight S.HP ir this
Municipality. Three number of S.H.P at the time of starting in Municipal Primary
School has been refurbicated by the Chairman from his own Municipality fund. No
refurbication could not be done of the remaining S.H.P & H.P. Though an amount of

Rs. 19000/- was sanctioned 1n last vear.

I view of the fact arrangement may kindly be mnade for allotment of Rs.
75,000/- fon .t‘he refurbication and renovation of one HP and five S.H.P of inis

Municipal:ry for the year 2006-2007.

Ycurs faithfully,

w~
C o

Bérhampore unicipality.
C] +Chaim nard Preq!den!

Berham—sry 14 icinality |
M. L H and F W.C

T



4 Lo 6y fr B & JBFL BE 2 Lok
. ol ");(’,ﬂ T £ =

To
Dr. Shibani Goswear.
Project Officer
Health wing SUDA
Tgus Bhavan H.C Black
Sector 11! Bidhan nagar
Calcutta 700093

Sub:- Pronosal for aliotmen: of i ! :-: refl tication
of HPand SHP Quring ine year KBS wedar DFID
ass:sted Honore: v Hezth workcer Scheme

Madam,
With el sencotngt sve 7 = 1 el TR, yl
Zetails vi refuctrizagon ROIKS 210 iR Esteresa
Sperooiform cven beis & 2
e

b Y Sed af Hac ik M'
cewe. Addof ! ilealih W g.zmg_uns 100 . o LOALCostofEsty
WmFaﬂhW “HP/SHP ™ g

Eerhampar: pure DL gt o LG5S

3 . W e - gl
1% -.n‘......-. ViAVEe

(SHP-No %) »

2 worabazar sorg Do - Lo WO
Prathamik vidyz 2z
(SHP-Nz 4
i 3 Khagra Puz~prartamit g RN
" Vidyalay s SHP.1 (5 6) ENERVAIY
The Buldmgfoj"m on of the SHP No 4% = very v The conditicn of Ree?

15 vay bad. Entdal oo ang WINdOWS fave i he ihian::d as because fi js b :yond
repairable. The floor of SHP 4 shall have to pe cons..ruhtcd Entire piaster WOrks _
painting of dcor & window have to be done. Estimate is prepared on the base of
P.WD Schedule. So you are requested to kindly

sanction the amount 96000/- {ninety
six thousand only ) and send the allotment grant 1o this Office as early as possible.

Estimate for other SHP: ‘HP/MMC Office wil] be send later on.

votrs Dithfully
1
l

Cbeyv&hﬁ”ar'd fresideat

: unicipali
Enclosed --3Fstimate BCI;: ;._%c' g M;d ‘;'.FG)- i
(¢




Iron Socket bolt of anecroved -uality
fitted and fixecd comrlete

"Qty. 17 Nos. 3 £5.21,00 each

2. Iron hasp bolt of ar~roved cuality fitied
and fixed camplet-~ (oxidised) with 16mma.
dia rod with centre -olt and round fit ing.
Qty. 3 NOs. 2 ?-080000 each

3+ Single coat white

and smoothing surface throughly (5 Par-s of
Stone lime and 1 part of shell lime skmuld
be used in the finishin

Qty. 130,95 sq B F5,244,00

. oMt
v

on a ceat of

including clzaning

4. Colour washing with TELLAY
white washing primin
& Smoothing

Qtye 130,95 2

-
@ 54550,00 9% 4~

5

Supplying best Indian Sheet Glass Panes
~Set.in putty and

and putty complete ir all floors

i11) 3mm thick (veighing 7.4 :

Xg per Sqain.)
Qtye. loSMz @ F343132,00 / 1'52

6« Plaster to 31l floor

sand & cement morter
off or chuterimy cormers as directed ard
racking out joints or roughness as corii-

Tete surface including throating, nosing

, and _drc
m’zm‘u)ic

celling ete, with
including pPounding

Qty. 91.45 M2

- - a9
2 5.60,00 / 1n“
Otye 60'31\12

@ F..'o35 QOO /1‘12

Adds 5% Contingency

(Rupees three thousand thirtyeight only )

it A

fitted and fixed with nails

357,00

240,00

washing including ¢° Bznlng

319,52

720,23

469,50

567,00
220,50

et

2,893,52

.S _where necessary ( GaEal _ 7 |
(6:1) Plaster™ = — : .|

144.67

3;038 «19

an and President

Cc icipality
Municipait
o. -

E——




® %

b
Es@imate for the Spfc%al Repair of rizary School
Suilding named "Kh'ésra Pouro Frather < Mbaitanik Vidyelay®

at Netaji Roac, Khagra, Mag, $/; Az’é;”

Chargeble Head { H.H.y. / DFID ) 7. heme,

=

=1, Description of Itemg : Quantity : Rate: Amoun t
HO.

P —— . - e — _‘—“‘-__Eﬂ.&-t hﬁﬁl
1) Dismentaling Carefully tarraced floor
(including floor finish only) or lime
terracing in ground floor roof and
remaining rubish as directeq within g
lead of 75m upto 150mm thickne gs. 0.794 m6 236.00/m” Rs, 187.38

“w

2)  Nominal mix cement Conc., with graded
stone chips (20 mm size) excluding
shutterings and reinforcement if any -
in ground floor, 0794 m3 2789.00/m3Rs. 2214.46

3)* * Striping off warn out plaster angd
raking out joints of Walls, celling

etc. upto only hight and in any floor

i odkudin gere moving®rub 1‘811'811’th _

any where within the compound as l

2
directed., 102.92 1n° 5.80 m°  Rs. 596,93

1) Labour for taking out doors & windowsg
frame with or without norms and incly-
ding shutter for repair or replacement
of different parts of the frame and
refixing the same including mending

good all damages complete, 4 Nog. €0.00/eschRs.  240.00

Contd...p/2.




Description of, Items Quantity: Rate: Amount

5)  Plaster to wall Tloor celing ete.
A~ with sand & cement morter including
rounding off or chufering comerg as
n—--—-.dl;g&t&d.an%racking-out—doin‘te-orm e A —
| roughness as comcuret surface
including throating, rolseg, & drip
course where necesgary.

&) 20mm thick pisster, 89.54 n° 60.00/m° Rs, 537.24
; 2 2
c) 6 mm. thick C.plaster. 13.38 35.00/m™ Rs.  468.30

6) W¥ood work in doors and windows
frame fitteqd and Tixed complete
including g Protective coat of
painting at the contact surface
of frame .

3

Sal/5114 purs., 0.1416 m”. 42777.00 n’Rs. 057,25

|
va¢¢om-ahuwzerssoﬁadoorsn&-w1nﬁoiﬁ---------'-"-"""
a8 per drajgen having tougued ang
groove half lap izinted gas per
description of tie Engineersg in
Charge including fitting funing
shutter in Positiun, but excluding .
the cost of hinges and other fitting
in Gr. floor. 1.5562 m2 1494.00/m2 Rs. 2324.96

Contd..,p/3,




Description of Items : Qu-ntity:

Rate. Amou:
Rs. Rs.

9)

10)

e SRR+ o - b L R v S Ty i

11

12)

13)

MS clamp for fixing doors and windows
frame made of flat bend bar fifer cated
fixed in cement concrete with stone

Chips (4:2:1) fitted and fixed Comple te
as per direction. 18 lNos.

Iron butt hingeg of approved quality "
fitted . and fixed with sted sCrews,
with ISI mark. 38 Nos.

Iron socket bolt of approved quality
fitted and fixzed comple te, 12 Nos.

Taking out 0ld iron hinges and
fitt;ng fixing the same with new
steel screws . 16 Fos.

Iron hesp bolt of approved quality
fitted and fixeqd comple te (oxidiged)

with 16 mm dis rod with centre bolt
and round fitting. 1 No.

B e A T s

22.00 each Rs. 39¢

16.00 egch Rs., 608

21.00 each Rsa, 252

9.00/each Ras. 144.

|

80.00/each Rs. 80,

; Omamental MS Grill of approved design

joints Continuously welded with M.8.

W.I. flats and bars for windows reiling
etc. fitted and fixed with nevesaary .
8cCrews and legs in gr. floor. 3.5T m

AP & Contdo-oP/4o
e T

36.00  Rs. 1999,




»?

“e Description of Items i Quantity %ates Amount:
.‘{00 Ba, Ra.

f— - R PRI

15) Single coat white washing inclu-
ding cleaning and gmothing surface
throughly (5 parts of stone lime
gy wmemesmewgnd 1 part of “shell ‘lime ghould " e SRS S '

b .
e used in the finishing coat) 103,02 22 244.0/mé Rs. 251436

16) Painting with best quelity
synthetic enamel peint of approved
make and brand including snoothing
gurface by sand repearing etc. inclu-
ding uding of approved putty etc on
the surfece if necessary. 13.07 mz 41.01 m Rs. 53%3.00

17) Colour washing with "ZLLA" on e coat
of white washing priming including
during Exsmoothing. 103.02 mé  550.0/m® Rs. 566.61

18) Supplying fitting fixing glase
penesa 3mm thick and area of each
teexce eddngw-at&m%iset-msputy‘__,.._—-—n-——"'—
and fixed complete. 1.66 Saqm. 297.50/ SqmRs. 493.85

Rs.17,770.51
add ¢ 5% Contengency - Rs. 888.52
Rs.18,659.03
(Rupees Eighteen thousand 5ix hundred Say - Rs.18,659.00
£i£ty nine only).
PREPAIRED BY W e
-polrman and Pres™ "
Cﬂ&bam re Municipali®y




snate Zor the Specizy Le1r 0 the . Ean

ameéd "Garabazar Pouro Prathamix Abatin s
b ™

weoH
Chargeble Head (H.17,¥./D,7,1,- her:

3l.

No.

Description of Items : Quantity Hete:

Anount :
Rs,

Dismentaling carefully tarraced
floor (including floor finigh only)
or lime terracing in ground floor
roof and réemaining rubish as direc-
ted within a lead of 75m upto

150 mm. thickness.

Floor 3.762 m> > 33.236.00/:33115,
Roof 1.189 o° 3 Rs.236.00m7 Rs.
v

Single brick flat soling of picked

Jhama bricks including ramming &

dresing to poundered earth as local P

Ban.dl 37-62 m ? RS.78000/m2 Rs-

Cement Conc. with graded stone

ballasgt (40mm size) excluding

shutterings.

a) In Gr.floor (6:3:1) 3.762 w’ © Rs-2049-0/m3Rs.

staircase ete., with cement concrete
(4:2:1) with stone chips laid in panels
as directed with topin made with ordi-
neéry or white cement(as necessary)
and marble dust inproportion (2:1)
including smooth & finishing and roun-
ding comer and including application
of cement @ 1:75 Kg./sqro. all comple te
including all meterials and labour .

In Gr. floor.
3 mm thick taping(high polishing grinding
on this item is not permitted) with

ordinary cement). 2 5
1) 20mm thick {floox). 37.62 m 2 Rs.64.00/m° Rs.

2) Boof = 47.59 «° @ Rs.70.00/u? Re,

Contd...P/2.

W, iz e ff

887.83
280,60

2934, 36

T7708.34

I"!'-‘""E!ﬂcial gtone flooring, dado, T ———

2407.68
3331.30




4]

Description of Items : Quentity :

Se Lebour for taking out doors &

wvindows frame with or without horms e
T I LU T R T O T DT o4
or replacement of different parts
of the frame and refixing the same

including mending good gll damages
comple te.

a) Frame with homs 8 Nos. £0.00/eac: Ra. 480,00

Re Dismentaling all types of masonrey
excepting cement concrete Plein of 7
reinforced staking survicable £
metarials at site and removing
rubish es directed within a lead

of 75 m. 0.343 m° 132.00/m° Re.  45.28

i Reinforcement for cement Conc. in
all sorts of struc tures, including
destribution bars stirrups, binders etc.
: : _ s
R TI0 LU N g S PDLY 0L TOUE LORE B AL e smereessc- e~
straightning & romoval of loose rust,
cutting to requisite seze hooking and
bending to currect shape placing in
proper polithin & binding with 16 guage
black wine in every inter section gs

per drawing & drwp on. 0.60 Qnti. 3200.00/Qut.Ra. 1920,00

8. Hire gnd labour charges for shuttering
& Centérin’és and necessary staging upto
4 M. uaing approved stout props. and
thick hard wood. Planks of approved
Thickness with required bracing of Conc.
Slab, beam, ¢ollumm lintelg. etc....

8.12 m2 92.00/m®  Rs. 747.04

Contd....P/3.



(Y&

- . — «.‘.--q...-—.-ru-___.—__..-—_.__

Description of Items : Tianti T ok Rate Amount :

g

10,

11.

Nominal mix Cement cone, with gradeq
stone chipg (20 mm size) excluding
ahutterings and reinforcement {¢ any
in ground floor.

Pakur/Chandq Varaity -

Lintel 0.343 p3 2789.0/27 Rs. 956.63
Sunshed 0.100 g3 2789.0/u? Rs. 2789.00

flat as Collapgibie bracing DProperly
revetted ang washered including
38mm stee] rollers including locking

arrangementg fitted gng fixed in
Position with lugs. set in cement

OB s

holes, Chasing ete. in wallg, floors
etc. ang making good damage g Complete,

In gr.floor. 4.23 m2 1578.O/m2 Rs. 6674.94

Wood-wo rk in doors & windows frame
fitted and fixed Conplete including

2 Protective coat of Painting at the
Contact surface of the frame,

Sal/S1liguri -
a) Doors 0.037 m3
b} Windows - 0.128 m3

42777.00 gg, €972,.65
0.163 m3

Contd..,p/4.




5 L
2 — = AT RN -
mﬁh’-aﬂﬂ-'—f—;ﬁ'qm—wo b o P T

description of Itemsg : Quanti+y . 5 3 Amount

12. Z button shutters of doors & windows
as per desgign having tongued angd groove
half 1ap jointed'as Per description of
the Engineer ip charge including fitting
fixing:shutter in Poeition, but €xcluding
the cost of hinges and Other Tittings in

&r. fllor.
Gamari - " 3
>
o) mors . 1.656 n° 1494.00/2° Re.  2474.00

13. Mg damp for Tixing doorg and windows
frame made of flat bend bar pes
' e D cement conec, with stone chipsg

(4:2:1) fitted and fixeq Complete ag
Per dérection,

&) 40mmx6mm above 170mm upto 250mm length,
: . 38 Kosg. 22,00 eachRs, 836.00

14, Iron butt hinges of approved quality
Titted ahd fixeq with steel screyws
with ISI Mayk,
100mm x 50mp X 1.25mm. 16 Nos. 38,00/eachRrs, 608,00

155 Iron eocket bolt of approved quali ty
fitted & fixeq complete,” '

21.00/eachRs. 210.00

29.00/eachRs, 87.00

Contd.,..p/s.




" po T E; :

ﬂ"

3 &3 .

Description o+ Items ; Quantity: Rate Amount :

‘ Rs. Rs,

16. Taking out 014 Tron hinges end fitting
fixing thg 8ame with new gtee) scCrews,

a) ‘Jindows 100mm long 26 20 Nos. 9.00/eachRs. 180,00

b) Doors 150mm long 18 Nos. 10.00/e achRs. 180,00

17. Striping off warn out plaster ang
raking out Joints of walls, celling
etc. upto only hight angd in any floor
including T®moving rubish gng staking

anywhere within the compound gg 3 ¥
directed. ' . e5T =

18. Iron hasp bolt of approved qualf ty
fitted and fixeq complete (Oxideged)
with 16mm digq »oq with centre bo1t
and round fittea fitting.

b) 250mn long 3 No. 80.00/eacnRe.  240.00

19.  Plasgter t wall floor ceiling ete,
with sand & cément morter including
rouding off op Chafering Comerg gg
directed gng racking out joints or

roughness of concrete gurface inely=~
ding throating, nosing and drip
course where hecessary (G.7,),.

20mm thick (6:1) plaster, - 219.94 m° 60.00/n° Bs. 13196.40

A e et L A S B ol -

i L

Contd....p/¢.




Jeacrintion of Itens Fuantity; Rate: Amount
RS- RS-

iR Paints with begt Quality Cynthetie
€namel paint of approved marked &
brand including 8m00thing surface
by sang Papers ete, inclucding using
of approvegq putty etec. on the

surface if necessary,
On timber/plaster surface,

Two Coats - 28.44 p2 41.00/n? Rg, 1166.04

21, Neat cement punning about 1,5 mm . -
ql'ﬂll-ulnnununﬁhickﬂinhtnﬁiiv-ﬁaMO?"vinddfT'5TfT5T'-'-.'.-........-..---...--.---‘h"

floor, drain ete, 10.30 w®  ,  12.00/22 Rs. 123.60

22 011 bouna distempe r (Synthetic)
to interior wall Cceiling with g cdat
of Priming(as per manufacture’g
specification) including Cleaning ang
800 thening surfate (two coats). 115,41 p° 25.00/m? Rs. 288s5,25

23, ¥White washing 1ncluding Cleaning ang
- 8moothening surface thoroughly(sparte
of stone linme and (part of shell linme
shoul be ygeqd in the finishing coat),
All floor -
a) One coat, 94.27 m2 24400/100m2Rs. 230,01

24. Colour vashing with "ELLA" win 4 7
Coat of white wash Priming including
Cleaning ang Smoothening surface -
thoroughly.
Extemal surfgce (Ground floor).
2

a) Two coﬁts. 94.27 n 550.00£ Es, 518,49
100 o

o Contd..,.p/7.




68.32 xg, 35.00/kg. Rg. 2391.12

26, Pain tin ; t.quau'ty-aynthe*ﬂM
_-—WQB

€name} Cement Paint of approved make
and brang 1nc1uding 8mOothing Burface

v

using of approved Putty on the

Surface ¢ Deceggary

2) 0n timbey Burface 28.62 g2 24.00 g 686 .88
2

b) On steel surface(Gnll) 4.27

8'5 @ Rso 24.00 RS. 204.00

Rs.70,495-09
Add : f£op 5% Contigency - {(+) Rs, J3+524.80 =
RETTL20 9
venty*i’our"ﬂ:'aﬁaand & W
%ﬁly). -

8L 2iad Tasidant
GPo; g Mu..—icipajjty
B, 24 §, W, “

el

PREPATRED BY ;




oy

16 0?.:12,: municipal .ty 285078 p.1

- ) STD Code: 03244
£ Office : 252073 1 252591
Tourist Complex : 252200

fiU0 OF THE COUNCILLORS OF BISEAUPUR MUNICIPALITY

B s Liwseri, Bisitnupur, the ......u........ 200

ESTINATC FOR CONSTRULTIUN OF dnid CUM W L. UNUEK L5 Ay OF _S1SHNUPUR MUNICIPALITY,

Tem No, Ocucripsion af Tivm: = Trasie " e Ao,
1. Lalth work in wxcavut.gn of
Sfoundaticr troenches . .12

shupta af =61 dinela., "

wixag godlout HXCLuain, lstorite
ol dend stune, incluring remaving
Spreading r stackir | ti.s spoils
within ¢ Load af 7Smcter a9

directod, 4,20 - . ."-u:.';"/ﬂd RE 108a92
Za Send Yiliing am founiia. don

trabcheas with zampisiing Tanming

fnturstion wivn water cynec- 3

~lidetion upto 15cm 1.0% L7 REERRTREY-H VL 170=25
3. Single brick flu: sol: o, with

Jhamg bricks or fot clase oricks
Fdncioding NamudAxny randiig, dre-

gsing ond Txlling Folrt with 2
locel send or sarth, 8,58 r = L./M fs, T72=20
4, Carth work 4n fillin, :n foune
~detion trenches or ;.loth with
guod sarth in layar .ot excaeding
150mm including wate: ing and
remming etc,laeyer oy saydre 3
Cumplateu. 5.5(.1 I\H i *.'.')f'l"’l. s, 95=030
5. Cament contrete with 4, aded :
j& otawe baloset (dBmm 3 izy) 3
# 10135 1) exciuding shut toming, 1448 LT WLV Rs, 2,34B=Bp
6. Brick work in foungasi.on with
18t Clusw Lricks wii: . mefi t 3
morter(éi11) wtc, J.68 & tavesH fa, 3,497w92
7. 2Smmthdek v, r, L, Lith seuttechip
(4120 1) and admixtur: of watur
proofing cumpound sep o wenue N
factures, 3856 w° e TERE 5. 276= 350
‘ (s 8 dvick wirk in wuwLar. .o LG tura
with tut Llows Dravesn «ith Cem ) g v
morctor(G,1) ate, v,y 7 b A5, Vi, 9,354=0U
Fs Hire and leboue chary .+ fur
shut tardng with Zanr,y .. _,
stugdng with SR owa bt bn tas
far concreta of goof = ub, ) ‘
lintel,chu g =ct, 10 M 2, hsM° ik, 1,050%00
" f3,15,679=59

LI L . B R— 25



I tum Yo,

- -

10

1%:

12,

13,

15,

16.

17,

14,

HE =T

15mmn
10mm

2%mm
with
with

spproved
gquality downr p
with nucoswssry Claips nmils

ineluding making hule in wall
floor,

TICE OF THE COUNCIL!

Rednfaorcanns Tol
p * -=CONCuate worke in rll sorts
of structurus Ancluling disty-
-ibutiur bnve,stirups tinders
ate inclading of swpply af
reaovsi of Luows, ruet culting
Lengin heoking
w1y Dendging to corrxent shape,

o roazdale

muntsiEality

........ P!ge . 2
__ufggri:tﬁon of ltam

Quantx,

raantorced-

Camant contzete{dsds " iwlih
gfodau wtlzne Ship dulnm aixwy

Cxn lutdng snuctepiin and

TS T I T JU L S
raednvolt..
noig #lech etind
(Dyahar bruken)

Noat uswmens punnirg in wall,

Sgnitary fivtingd.

Suprplying fitting, foring
asbestorae Laruent
dpa dn noeition

pades tal s.por puIden
clgsat in white viteuus china ware
of mppzosae mehe wil

or withaut vent suppl:
fixed in uawition compiste,

Culour waslidng W
any ahgda wath a Soe.
wash priminyg dnclud-., vliaaming

oA

wud BCxas
ey fTittsn & o

L

Zumunt pleeter with cement
matar{411) ete,
thick(4: 1)
thick(4s 1)

thick A,S, Tlaor, waus
stona chipw wathi{d12:1)
cemunt olastar with Neet-
finishing us dixect:d with
wopping med> an{ 241 Jwm high
polishing guinding e.c,

4,00 re

Shellow wotor clsazt knulen
pattern(1.F.W.§D ot oapoonved
make dn whits viteou chinauars
supplicad firred flewn L position
SUOmm Lol

L pde Weted

ith pigments of
r.. widtas

and smoothelng surfec-.

“puu?cuats cnLouy wash.

40

0.%0ar

a.1e o"
15 M

p with

()

STD Code : 03244

Oftice : 252073 / 252501

Tourist Complex : 262200

JORS OF BISENUFUR MUNICIPALITY

asrcd, BUARUpUr, LRE coveirsvseraiiis 200
L L e _Amount,
g f ymmmmme== fs. 19,679=5%
a's, 3emB0Kg. N, 2,880=00
2
v, e 1o, ®, 1,599=75
r;,awlmé s, 4,000=00
£, 40/M R, 130=00
a‘,azfm‘ W, 292%56
g, 3/ fs.  195=00
gh, di/muter fe. 204=00
PR PRI IV} Ay 445=00
g gL, 979=00
s, v, a0 /M s, 216=40
e e
fe.31,025=26

- -




-

¥
r

07 LJ!ipr municipal ity L A

STDCode: 03244
() Otfice : 252073 1 252591
Tourist Compiex : 252200

ﬁ

ICE OF THE COGUNCILLORS OF Bist. ~i %R MUNICIPALITY

L PO 2 wtts, Bishnupur, the ..o 200

> 4
-~ r‘-q

e ——e i Y - - | — o EEEE L T -—-—-—".--L.--— - — o e s e —

Itsm No, Desuxiptiue uf liea Quwlt;r;.. Rate, Amount,
: . raf e ——— Hs 31,025%26
18. Lot erustantt or izt shaztad
B s PO T T R R -
woaden tew o lovlua.oey Tatting 4
all matoedaly Jiks o DUt binyge
goeriisg - L dn aata sooen L. ks, 6nN=07
20 Cariis Y il +F oy n' s of
[ I TER SR VRN T T RO A IR w b, 4D)
. o L : b
A edae wonaouenng it nyg Taxing asc. o fe. 150=010
2l Nmnuvi.-‘--,, wge L et d s from
wodhing vise Uy loupuw  end < .
Bl Cleg@ontae, oy . J0o0=00
i$,32,075826

Fy Re, 32,075 =00

- oy i T

-



= KRISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY itce 252020

] Office {Account Sec.) : 258134
KRISHNAGAR - 741101 ﬂ Chairman Resi : 254111
' Water Works : 252985
.o Tourist Lodge : 252080
CHASIAN IN Chairman's Office
Y COUNCIL Chamber & } 252455
hairman Sinking
UDAY KUMAR MITRA Resi : 254111 & 253596 ! /
Vice - Chawman i 70/1)?’» ,J ’@)‘?m’r
ASHIM SAHA Rosi : 224111 .
Shiisaeg Date 2\9'4307
SAJAL BIKASH BHADAR Off, - 252240
DILIP SARMA 9434120345 (M)
SUPRAVATY GHOSH Resi ; 252089
EY
To

Dr.Shibani Goswami
g{?cct Ofticer,
A-Health Wing,
LGUS BHAVAN !
Kol:- 91 i

i:':
Sub:- Earnest appeal for the sanction of the payment of ‘the boundary wall of the Health

Post of the DFID Assisted HHW Scheme, Krishnagar Municipality as Ex-post-facto
approval.

Respected Madam, 4
Wy

We have already done a.pqnwucuon work of a boundary wall of the

IHealth Post of the DFID @@B‘l‘éi’é | Schemgy Krishnagar Municipality. It was really
very essential to resist thetree acces outsndqm.gnd to make well protection to keep
furniture, equipments medicines ol ¢ amount as per project guide line. Please

nole that our Health {Bost is neither ‘ﬁm,\a,;yd within Municipal premises nor in
MMC(Municipal) Managﬂ‘ﬁ'hﬁm Cell). As a resuit the work was very csscnual to protect
the property gnd’ medjcines, Oi'a fhe said project. ‘"

We shali;;\ﬂq highly obllg?g and grateful too if you kmdly sanction
the done j ork as Ex-post- factol anl Tﬁﬁivrelatcd all the papers of the said work are
enclosed h@re which may kmdly e .

fn Sd/-
w Chairman
i!u' Krishnagar Mumcupallty

Copy forwarded for informauon and to take the necessary action to :-

1. Project Director, ADM(G), Nadia.

2. Sri Sashi Gopal Sarkar, Councilor-in-Charge of Health, Krishnagar Municipality.

3. Sri Debabrota Biswas, 1. 1".0., Krishnagar Municipality.

4. Dr.Asim Kr. Joardar, C.D.Q., DFID Assisted HHW Scheme, Krishnagar
Municipality.

5. Sri Somnath Roy, Accounts Assistant, DFID Assisted HHW Scheme, Krishnagar
Municipality.

oy \ /
@ﬁ\h? K‘rishnglla::rl';’lnlalll‘:it:ibj?li:')yB o
b, R %



v LAND OF OTHERS

1290"

s,

HEALTH CENTRE
; ) // PROPOSED GARDEN
: 20"
R L
=)
o~

gOVSSvd 1aim .08

4 o
|
h E;l.;\"irr; l_l_n_:—u-\_n—\—ﬂ—"_‘—n—]—i GATE
= TR = | 5 I =T
300" WIDE JAHARLAL NEHERU ROAD{RAJA ROAD)

PLAN

RUOAD SIDE
BUILDING SIDE

e R A P.C.C with fhkhoe Shome chip?
S POV ] Single BFS.
P | _: ."'i’"'-“'”"l

e i

30 '
S OF FOUNDATION e

suo- Assistant [ngineel
Kot : :

i

QU
L el

URLTTRAR

ERISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

- 15.'_..‘ gl s

T s
L g A




ey
¥

KRISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

.ct&ucd estinaie for the constructlon of baich nasanoxy boundaxy
Katt aounxounding Chowdhury paxa Healzh Post Cenixe undex DeFolols

ﬂdd“.t‘d Hotl o lls Schenes

Total Lengt of watl « 476°'~3%, 10"ag.baich plitex @ 7'-0"

C/C wlth 0'~5%th, baichmoatll.

7. Eanthworkh in excavaition In foundailion
ixenches wizh depth upto 1.5me
Unstt = 1XU476"=3%X7'-0"X4'=0" = 5733.00£2°
Pittex = 4X1'=6"X3"=6"X4'=0" = J95.00 *

w167.8%a7 G, 2,7 23m00/ %’ R

Lo SLII Layen B-F-S. n‘.ﬂ& ﬁk‘d Lama
b cL .b‘: foundation 6:4':.’. 2

latt = 1X476°=3% X3'-0" X = wfb33.2524°
Plllexn = 4X3'=6"X3'=6"X - = 49.00 *

L2 4820 25#‘
- 137.750° R 871m00/u° Bre

Jo Laying & econsolidating cement cone
hﬁ aldh graded efone chipae

MLl = 1X476=3"X3 =0 X0 6" m 716462 {2
Pitiex = 4X3'=6"X7'=6"X0'~6" = 24,50 "
- 20,9807 Ok 2,467 %00/a’ B.

4. Finet Class baich watl olih cement mortox

Fox a) 1X476'=3%X2'-6"X0"'=6" m 595,31 cft
T1X476 %« 3% X2« 1 "X0'=6" = 475.30 *
1X476°=3%X1"-8 'm'-;' - {:’7-?’

X 6!_ 'Xf'ﬁj'. 1 F® = o 48

;x ;6 '-5',0'-:05?!4'-3' -16%.97

Fox 8] 4X2'=11"X2'-11"X0"'=6"
4X2'=6"X2'-6 " X0 =6 "
4X2'=17X2'=1"X0 -9 "
dX11=8"X1 '-8"X2'-0"

17.05
12.;0
12.78
22.0%
-367?'30 cﬂ.t-

4, 57 2=00

71,158=00

51,758=00

w 104: 2907 OB 154200/ s’ B 1,60,855=00

f‘ ;
LA
\i‘.\gx = "'?77"?/"1

Chsirman
KRISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Conitds P/ 2)



fr 2 3.

5. ualu'.fuc;‘z ﬁaéc}'md m’.-l'/z Cemenst

c&ac oalle
640 '-ro'xo'-ro')es'-o' > 24,54 Cra.
. YX1'-8"1 K113 "9 e pu - 100.40 *
«ll in
Sicr. "“:xm'-o'xo'-ro'xs'-o' -~ 69.72 =
Carpet ayg IX476'-3'XOJ-IO'X0"-3'- 78.82 »
Lo ™ Al
" s 53248 Cpy,
- 151200
s 1697900/’ ;
6.

12.5':.- M- 6&(.1'-'-/! &0k ol th Cequndt
BMOXLon 114 for vase,

TX409%=2" x _ 6%=0"” =2455,02

= 2280 ’6.2
Oke 217200/l

7o Hine & Laboun chaxges fox -:/m-t-teu’.ng
o; I?-CGCO w-l*

Fox eldes of tlebean,
2X50'-0%X = xptgm 700.00 242

Ead 90 2?.2
Oke 92m00/u?

p’ éoz o u:.t nl..t/; Feldl5 grade Zox bax
ff F ] sl

075X of Vou of Concraze work,
2.52 X 0.75%”3. o~ ’-M Qu-t.

Oh. o7 0 my o/ Qu e
7. Yominal My, 815 gra de gement
concreie 1:2:4 aq R-

Lely W‘Aa
For tie 1X50'=0"X0 1077 1_pw 41,50 £
Ovex Cua.pc-to

TX476-3%X0 10 G ACF L

! b 47. 4’3 »
\ 47 ,;5;\610 | 88,93 147
-?/\\ - :"},5&.3
RO OBs 274500/,
gtk ‘,.\\.‘t‘
B 37/03 /6%
KRISHNAGAR MU.:ICTPALITY

Fog, ﬂﬁ/ﬁﬁdﬁf& mdﬂ’!{'faﬁéfﬂ
4 :

b 25,659200

1'.-'. 4?' 283%

Rse 8 5 =00

Rse Iy 246 =00

B, 6,917=00

C.}:':.:‘!:J(. oP/{J/




/‘ ® KRISHHAGAR MUNICIPALITY

S BT

10 15nme the plastering with cement
moxton 116 Zo walis eitce

Sides «  2X476%<3"X X6'<0"  mST775.00 f4°

Sides of W,
Pittexs (2X64)X 0%=5" X-)6'-0"=d22, 56

1X76'=3"X0"=11"X =  w 438,75 *
Pittar{ Gazte)4Xs =3 %ee Xm0 * - 225,00 *
Exiot Ualle2X4T'-0"X = X 5'-10" = S71.34 *
J'r; 722,05 f2€
2 267 %o 91.2
OB, 70w00/u® Be  47,284m00

Tle 15mme the cement pluctenx (1:4) wid’
neal ceamenit pumning to sails e Lee

drslde dado= mX476%=3"X - X 2'=3¥ 2
¥ wf077+56 [2
Outeldes TXU76 =3 %K = X '3 %ef547.87 *
2615, }72,&3

s $2=00/n’ Be  19,961=00

12. Ramovirng of excavatod
Loocse ax from ward slta wlzh too

ﬁ“d to‘do
Vote = 4/52h, nfl item No. =71
wl/5 X 16789 w 134 31’ |
OB 20=60/u’ B  2,767=00

, - 5 -taa & £

P aliflatfltting & fixing
@ 35 kg PEA bGgems

Gate = [aiX10'=0%X = X 5'-7 % ay) 2

gzw 1X8°=0%X = X5'-7% av)
= 46000 "

103.50 [t

= 9.620° = 336.70hgs = 3o 357 Gauds
Ok 37,5300/ duze be  12,05%=00

4. A dng cemenit primex wiih best
\ gﬁﬁf:ﬁg 20 watleh

Axen same. a4 Lica Nouw10 = 674.97u%
oy N\ B ORe 1260m00/%u? B 2,504=00
arded
AR v cudble? 167
‘ KRISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

Contd. P/(4)



KERISHENAGIR My EALITY

ez 4 4,

I5. A 2 1o d 2L
5 ccﬁfﬁw4u7’,,ff:¢. o,C NN

rixea same as dtem Noeetd 674- ?r 52 ' "
O 71900/ Re  12,823=00

Q.

160 Twp coats of palnting aovex «
coat of priming o szec? duriace,

Axen-same as diem Noo=l = ?.62.2
Ol 55w00/n’ R 529=00

Ree %4,78,145=00
Add, 5% ae Con-’ti.ngwcc.y- (+/ s 20, 907200

P 4,37,05200

Totat Rupees Foux Lakk Thie nine thoasand
o Fility two on.t::#

7
Thi + b xepaxed
«s pet BULES S baen prepensd, 4
of xmtes effactive from 2002, J{__"_z. ):JCD? [ “Z
1)
;_//L.ﬂ R’o;}{?hnrg.
4—J 3//07’/06 v duo-Assiviant Fiyoinee

Crishnae« Manic e

Chairman
YRISHNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

%




